MoDOT
7

Contract ID Estimate Number

190118-F05 0015

Prepared For:

Pace Construction Company, LLC
1620 Woodson Road

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Period Start
October 16, 2019

Pay Period End
November 1, 2019

Created Date
November 4, 2019

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Prepared By:

Festus Project Office (Jefferson/Frankl
3595 Plass Road

St. Louis, MO 63114
(314)524-7223FAX

Festus, MO 63028

Contract Information

Location of Work

Project @ Federal Project Route County
Number Proj. Description
Number
J6S3245 FAS Coldmill, 110 JEFFERSON from Route 21 to Route 67, Route CC from Route 67 to Spalding Road and over Fisher Branch
S501(86) resurface
and bridge
rehabilitation
Original Contract Net Change Order Current Contract % of Current Contract Amount Original Completion Current Completion Actual Completion
Amount Amount Amount Complete Date Date Date
$3,262,777.00 ($13,910.00) $3,248,867.00 61.22% November 1, 2019 November 1, 2019
Storm Water Information

Project Number = Authorized Acres Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J6S3245
Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 0015

To Date Previous This Estimate
190118-F05
Total Earnings $1,988,899.51 $1,927,692.73 $61,206.78
Total Adjustments $4,824.90 $4,824.90 $0.00
$2,983,418.86 $2,922,212.08
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $61,206.78

Approval Date By User
November 4, 2019 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by burlbe
vancef1

November 4, 2019 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 10



MODOT Missouri Department of Transportation November 8, 2019

7 Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type
190118-F05 0015 October 16, 2019 November 1, 2019 November 4, 2019 Progress
Approval Date By User
November 5, 2019 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by = greggd1

Totals by Job Numbers

J6S3245 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $1,988,899.51 $1,927,692.73 $61,206.78
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $2,978,593.96 $2,917,387.18 $61,206.78
*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00 $0.00 0
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line ltem Adjustments* $353,397.12 $353,397.12 $0.00
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $4,824.90 $4,824.90 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments ($58,420.85) ($58,048.25) ($372.60)
Totals: $2,983,418.86 $2,922,212.08
Project Total Payable This Estimate: $61,206.78

Contract Adjustment
Entered By Adj Type Time Units Rate Amount Comments

burlbe 1 1000 1,000

System -1 1000 -1,000 System calculated liquidated
damage or disincentive adjustment
basis was '1000.00'

Line Iltem Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190118-F05, burlbe Acknowledged
Contract Project J6S3245, Project Item Line Number 0070,
Contract Line Item Number 0070, Item 4011209, Minor Item.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190118-F05, burlbe Acknowledged
Contract Project J6S3245, Project Item Line Number 0110,

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 10



MODOT Missouri Department of Transportation November 8, 2019

% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type
190118-F05 0015 October 16, 2019 November 1, 2019 November 4, 2019 Progress

Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status
Contract Line ltem Number 0110, Item 4071006, Minor Item.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190118-F05, burlbe Acknowledged
Contract Project J6S3245, Project Item Line Number 0630,
Contract Line ltem Number 0630, Item 7040117, Minor Item.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190118-F05, burlbe Acknowledged
Contract Project J6S3245, Project Item Line Number 0080,
Contract Line Item Number 0080, ltem 4020520, Minor Item.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190118-F05, burlbe = Acknowledged
Contract Project J6S3245, Project Item Line Number 0430,
Contract Line Item Number 0430, ltem 6261001, Minor Item.

Estimate Exception Type: Exceeded Completion Time Exception: burlbe = Acknowledged
Contract 190118-F05, Time ID 00 DT, Time Type Completion Date,
Current Completion Date 11/1/2019 12:00:00 AM.

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Line ltem Description Unit Price Unit Quantity Previous Current Quantity to Amount
No. No. Code Overrun Total Paid Quantity Date This
Adjustment Quantity ( This Estimate
Estimate)
J6S3245 0010 2022010 $176,847.77 LS 0.00 0.90 0.10 1.00 $17,684.78
0020 2071000 $325.00 STA 0.00 50.70 0.00 50.70 $0.00
0030 2129909 MISC. SHOULDERING $69.00 STA 0.00 241.80 93.70 335.50  $6,465.30
0040 2159903 MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS IlI $9.00 LF 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 2,300.00 $0.00
0060 4010150 $21.00 SQYD 0.00 2,620.00 0.00 2,620.00 $0.00
0070 4011209 $79.00 TONS -131.60 1,147.90 0.00 1,147.90 $0.00
0080 4020520 $65.00 TONS -504.74 5,503.20 0.00 5,503.20 $0.00
0090 4030107 $66.00 TONS 0.00 11,206.92 0.00 11,206.92 $0.00
0100 4071005 $2.35 GAL 0.00 5,646.00 0.00 5,646.00 $0.00
0110 4071006 $3.75 GAL -3,585.00 21,330.00 0.00 21,330.00 $0.00
0120 5041000 $95.00 SQYD 0.00 416.00 0.00 416.00 $0.00
0140 6113020 $31.00 CUYD 0.00 970.00 0.00 970.00 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 10



MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190118-F05

0015

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Estimate Number

Pay Period Start

October 16, 2019

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Line
No. No.

J6S3245 0150
0160
0180
0190
0220
0230
0240

0250

0260
0270
0280
0380

0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470

ltem
Code

6113040
6122014
6122030
6131010
6131014
6131015
6169901

6169902

6173600D
6175010A
6181000
6209901

6221001
6224010
6240103A
6261000A
6261001
6274000
8061019
6061060
6061061

Revision 02/05/2019

Description

MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL

MISC. NTICP COMPLIANT
CHANGABLE MESSAGE SIGN
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND
RETAINED)

MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT

Unit Price

$20.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$235.00
$5.25
$4.25
$50,000.00

$1,000.00

$18.00
$10.00
$209,500.00
$18,500.00

$1.10
$3.50
$2.20
$11.50
$18.00
$1,000.00
$11.87
$22.00
$26.00

Unit

CUYD
EA
EA

SQYD
LF
EA
LS

EA

LF
LF
LS
LS

SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
STA
STA
LS

LF

LF

LF

Pay Period End

November 1, 2019

Quantity
Overrun
Adjustment

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-20.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Previous
Total Paid
Quantity

970.00
2.00
2.00

786.00

3,346.00
1,794.00
0.50

5.00

425.00
425.00
1.00
0.00

9,642.00
13,598.00
1,455.00
0.00

0.00

0.50
590.00
500.00
6,550.00

Created Date

November 4, 2019

Current
Quantity
( This

Estimate)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.25

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
480.60
258.60
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

Quantity to
Date

970.00
2.00
2.00

786.00

3,346.00
1,794.00
0.75

5.00

425.00
425.00
1.00
0.75

9,642.00
13,598.00
1,455.00
480.60
258.60
1.00
590.00
500.00
6,550.00

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Amount
This
Estimate

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,500.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$13,875.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,526.90
$4,654.80
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Page 4 of 10



MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190118-F05

0015

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Estimate Number Pay Period Start
October 16, 2019

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Line
No. No.

J6S3245 0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540

0550
0560
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
5001

ltem
Code

6061069
6061080
6063014
9029401
2161000
2161503
2169903

5031010A
5052000
7034214
7034600
7040107
7040109
7040113
7040117
7101000
7129902
7151001
7172054
6269903

Description Unit Price

$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,750.00
$8,000.00
$17.00
$100.00

MISC. REMOVAL OF EXISTING $15.00
APPROACH NOTCH

$300.00
$150.00
$3,000.00
$192.00
$235.00
$90.00
$46.83
$700.00
$19.00
MISC. CORED SLAB DRAIN $1,000.00
$7,000.00
$33.00

MISC. Ahesive Transverse Rumble $15.75
Strips

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Revision 02/05/2019

Unit

EA
EA
EA
LS
SQYD
SQFT
LF

SQYD
SQYD
CUYD
LF
LF
SQYD
SQFT
CUYD
LB
EA
EA
LF
LF

Pay Period End

Quantity
Overrun
Adjustment

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

November 1, 2019

Previous
Total Paid
Quantity

16.00
1.00
33.00
1.00
672.00
15.00
120.00

198.00
672.00
4.40
317.00
75.00
672.00
345.00
3.00
650.00
14.00
2.00
124.00
120.00

Created Date

November 4, 2019

Current
Quantity
( This

Estimate)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Quantity to
Date

16.00
1.00
33.00
1.00
672.00
15.00
120.00

198.00
672.00
4.40
317.00
75.00
672.00
345.00
3.00
650.00
14.00
2.00
124.00
120.00

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate -

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Amount
This

Estimate
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$61,206.78

Page 5 of 10



MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190118-F05

Project | Category

No.

J6S3245 0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0015

Line
No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

Revision 02/05/2019

Estimate Number

Item
Code

2022010

2071000

2129909

2159903

3101002

4010150

4011209

4020520

4030107

4071005

4071006

5041000

6094010

6113020

6113040

6122014

6122020

6122030

6131010

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Period End

Pay Period Start
October 16, 2019

Description

MISC. SHOULDERING

MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS Il

November 1, 2019

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

November 4, 2019

Bid
Quantity

81.400
653
2995

29

3937
1147.900
5503.200
11259.600
9693
21330
416

4

970

970

795

Created Date

Unit

LS

STA

STA

LF

TONS

SQYD

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

GAL

SQYD

EA

CUYD

CUYD

EA

EA

EA

SQYD

Quantity Unit Price
to Date

1.00 $176,847.77

50.70 $325.00
335.50 $69.00
2,300.00 $9.00
0.00 $85.00
2,620.00 $21.00
1,279.50 $79.00
6,007.94 $65.00
11,206.92 $66.00
5,646.00 $2.35
24,915.00 $3.75
416.00 $95.00

0.00 $5,000.00
970.00 $31.00
970.00 $20.00

2.00 $2,000.00

0.00 $300.00

2.00 $1,000.00

786.00 $235.00

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Amount Paid
to Date

$176,847.77
$16,477.50
$23,149.50
$20,700.00
$0.00
$55,020.00
$101,080.50
$390,516.10
$739,656.72
$13,268.10
$93,431.25
$39,520.00
$0.00
$30,070.00
$19,400.00
$4,000.00
$0.00
$2,000.00

$184,710.00

Page 6 of 10



MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190118-F05

0015

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End

October 16, 2019 November 1, 2019

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project | Category

No.

J6S3245 0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

Line
No.

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

0280

0290

0300

0310

0320

0330

0340

0350

0360

0370

Revision 02/05/2019

Item
Code

6131012

6131013

6131014

6131015

6169901

6169902

6173600D

6175010A

6181000

6200015

6200018

6200021

6200042

6205901A

6205902A

6205903A

6206000C

6209901

Description

MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

MISC. NTICP COMPLIANT CHANGABLE MESSAGE SIGN
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND RETAINED)

MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

150.00
150.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Created Date

November 4, 2019

Bid
Quantity

795
795
3406

1880

275

275

315
460

12

78445
72469
3860

13151

Unit

SQYD

SQYD

LF

EA

LS

EA

LF

LF

LS

LF

LF

EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS

Quantity
to Date

0.00
0.00
3,346.00
1,794.00
0.75

5.00

425.00
425.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Unit Price Amount Paid

to Date
$5.50 $0.00
$6.50 $0.00
$5.25  $17,566.50
$4.25 $7,624.50
$50,000.00 $37,500.00
$1,000.00 $5,000.00
$18.00 $7,650.00
$10.00 $4,250.00
$209,500.00  $209,500.00
$20.00 $0.00
$20.00 $0.00
$300.00 $0.00
$25.00 $0.00
$0.23 $0.00
$0.26 $0.00
$0.26 $0.00
$0.19 $0.00
$5,500.00 $0.00

Page 7 of 10



MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190118-F05

0015

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End

October 16, 2019 November 1, 2019

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project | Category
No.

J6S3245 0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
0030
0070
0070
0070

0070

Line
No.

0380

0390

0400

0410

0420

0430

0440

0450

0460

0470

0480

0490

0500

0510

0520

0530

0540

0550

Revision 02/05/2019

Item
Code

6209901

6221001

6224010

6240103A

6261000A

6261001

6274000

8061019

6061060

6061061

6061069

6061080

6063014

9029401

2161000

2161503

2169903

5031010A

Description

MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT

MISC. REMOVAL OF EXISTING APPROACH NOTCH

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Created Date

November 4, 2019

Bid
Quantity

77412
15766
1455
528.900

258.600

590
500
7400

16

35

672
25
120

198

Unit

LS

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

STA

STA

LS

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

LS

SQYD

SQFT

LF

SQYD

Quantity
to Date

0.75
9,642.00
13,598.00
1,455.00
480.60
279.30
1.00
590.00
500.00
6,550.00
16.00
1.00
33.00
1.00
672.00
15.00
120.00

198.00

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Unit Price Amount Paid

to Date
$18,500.00 $13,875.00
$1.10 $10,606.20
$3.50 $47,593.00
$2.20 $3,201.00
$11.50 $5,526.90
$18.00 $5,027.40
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$11.87 $7,003.30
$22.00 $11,000.00
$26.00 $170,300.00
$3,000.00 $48,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$2,750.00 $90,750.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00
$17.00  $11,424.00
$100.00 $1,500.00
$15.00 $1,800.00
$300.00 $59,400.00

Page 8 of 10



MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190118-F05

0015

Estimate Number

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project | Category @ Line

No.

J6S3245 0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0070

0001

No.

0560

0570

0580

0590

0600

0610

0620

0630

0640

0650

0660

0670

5001

Item
Code

5052000

7031004

7034214

7034600

7040107

7040109

7040113

7040117

7101000

7129902

7151001

7172054

6269903

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Period End

Pay Period Start
October 16, 2019

Description

MISC. CORED SLAB DRAIN

MISC. Ahesive Transverse Rumble Strips

November 1, 2019

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

120.00

Created Date

November 4, 2019

Bid
Quantity

672
672
4.400
317
75
672

345

650

14

124

Unit

SQYD

SQYD

CUYD

LF

LF

SQYD

SQFT

CUYD

LB

EA

EA

LF

Quantity
to Date

672.00
0.00
4.40

317.00

75.00

672.00

345.00
5.00

650.00

14.00
2.00
124.00

120.00

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Unit Price Amount Paid

to Date
$150.00  $100,800.00
$5.95 $0.00
$3,000.00 $13,200.00
$192.00 $60,864.00
$235.00 $17,625.00
$90.00 $60,480.00
$46.83 $16,156.35
$700.00 $3,500.00
$19.00  $12,350.00
$1,000.00 $14,000.00
$7,000.00 $14,000.00
$33.00 $4,092.00
$15.75 $1,890.00

Project | Line
No.

J6S3245 0010

0030

Item Description Location DWR
Code Date
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS Ramp Shoulders  10/25/19

2129909 MISC.

Revision 02/05/2019

Removal at Rte.
100 and US 67

Athena School 10/16/19
RD LT and RT

burlbe

burlbe

0.10 LS

250 STA

From
Station /
LogMile

To
Station /
LogMile

Page 9 of 10



MoDOT
7

Contract ID

190118-F05

Line
No.

Project

J6S3245 0030

0240

0380
0420

0430

0440

0015

ltem
Code

2129909

6169901

6209901
6261000A

6261001

6274000

Revision 02/05/2019

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Period End

Estimate Number

Pay Period Start

October 16, 2019

Description

MISC.

MISC.

MISC.

BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE
STRIP

BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE
RUMBLE STRIP

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED
SURVEYING AND STAKING

Location

Old County RD
LT and RT

Spalding Rd LT
and RT

Upper Plattin
North RT and LT

Upper Plattin
South

W Outer RD LT
and RT

Contract over
75% complete

Rt 110

EB Rte. 110
Edge Line.
Equation in
stationing.

WB Rte. 110
Edge Line.
Equation in
stationing.

Main Street to
US 67 minus
bubbles.

Rte. 21 to Main
Street.

Jobsite

November 1, 2019

DWR
Date

10/16/19

10/22/19

11/1/19
10/22/19

10/21/19

10/25/19

User ID

burlbe

burlbe

burlbe

burlbe

burlbe

burlbe

mckinm1

burlbe

burlbe

burlbe

burlbe

burlbe

Qty

7.90

41.80

7.80

10.60

23.10

0.25

0.75
250.30

230.30

218.30

61.00

0.50

Unit

STA

STA

STA

STA

STA

LS

LS
STA

STA

STA

STA

LS

Created Date

November 4, 2019

From
Station /
LogMile

To
Station /
LogMile

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Page 10 of 10



